
 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
HO: #27-29-28, NTR Sahakara Bhavan, Governorpet, Vijayawada, NTR District – 520002. 

Dept.: GAD        ✆: 0866-2429044      ✉: abtc@apcob.org 

 

The Andhra Pradesh 

State Cooperative Bank Ltd. 
 (A State Partnered Scheduled Bank) 

  

       Date: 09.01.2024 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Sealed Quotations are invited for Supply and installation of following works in  
APCOB Head Office 
 

The details are mentioned below. 
 

S.No Product Description Quantity 
Rate 

(Rs.) 

1 

Vertical 

Digital 

Signage 

board 

P2.5 LED VIDEO WALL 

Led Lamp: White SMD1515, Nationstar 

Lamp Package, 1/32 Scan Mode. 

Cabinet size =5’x2’ 

Screen size =4’x 2’ 

Screen Resolution=256x512 

Module Size= 320mmx160mm 

Brightness=>3500nits 

Power Supply: BIS Approved Power Supply 

60amps 5v. 

01  

2 

Paper 

Shredder 

Machine 

Paper Shredder Machine 

Make Gobbler 
17  

3 

Furniture 
requirement-

ITD meeting 
Room 

4 th floor HO 
 

Television to Meeting Room 

 

Make: Sony 

Bravia 75 inches 4k ultra–HD Smart LED 

Tv 

01  

Partition Work with Door 
Size=10.5*8.5=89.25 Sq.ft 

 
01  



HIGH BACK CHAIR Model :DEFINE HB - Leatherette 

Mechanism : Syncro 1 Arm Rest : 1D Arm Base: Nylon 

Base Castors : Nylon Castors Color: Black 

01  

MEDIUM BACK CHAIR Model :ZIA MB Mechanism : 

Syncro 1 Arm Rest : 1D Arm Base: Nylon Base Castors : 

Nylon Castors Color: Black 

12  

Conference Table of size 3600 x 900 x 750H (mm) The 

worktop shall be made up of 25mm thick pre- 

laminated particle board with approved laminate and 

finish as per approved shade 

01  

storage: (with doors) Storage Unit of size of size 1800 

W x 750 H x 600 D mm 600 mm of 18mm thk particle 

board finished approved shade. All exposed edges to be 

finished with PVC edge banding. 

02  

4 

1st floor 

Extension 

Block works 

Double leaf patch Fitting Glass Door 

45*25 Door Frame- Supply and 

installation of 45*25 Served for vertical 

and Horizontal profiles using clip on 

system from FFL to FCL. Black with 6063 

T5 grand of aluminium. Using with 10mm 

thick saint Gobian toughened Glass 

Hardware-Taiton Pivot 

Top and Bottom Fittings 

Botom Lock 

H Handle (Hole to Hole 300mm) Floor 

Machine 

  

5 

Furniture to 

2nd floor 

Extension 

Block 

storage: (with doors) Storage Unit of size of size 2100 h 

x 600 W x 600 D mm of 18mm thk particle board 

finished approved shade. All exposed edges to be 

finished with PVC edge banding. 

01  

storage: (with slides) Storage Unit of size of size 1200 W 

x 2250 H x 600 D mm of 18mm thk particle board 

finished approved shade. All exposed edges to be 

finished with PVC edge banding. 

02  

storage: (with slides) Storage Unit of size of size 1200 W 

x 1200 H x 600 D mm of 18mm thk particle board 

finished approved shade. All exposed edges to be 

finished with PVC edge banding 

02  

6 

Staff 

Counters 

requirement 

Rupay Cards 

MODULAR WORKSTATION (LINEAR) : Providing 

Modular workstation of AOS make Aluminium based 

double panel partition system with a provision for pre 

laminated particle board, soft board , marker board and 

05  



Section 4 th 

floor HO 

fabric panel, All side/bottom sections are powder 

coated extruded special aluminum sections, provisions 

for internal wiring for electrical and LAN/Telephone. 

Thickness of the partition-63 mm thick,Height of the 

partition- 1200mm, Thickness of the Table Top-25mm 

thick Edge binding table top with thick PVC edge 

binding, Provision for cable Managers,Provding Each 

workstation one marker board and soft board / 

Magnetic board as per the approved layout Size : 

1050W x 600 D X 750/1200 

PLASTIC KEYBOARD BASE (W/O MOUSE TREY) 05  

3 DRAWER PEDESTAL 05  

  Sub Total   

  Gst   

  Grand Total Cost (incl of GST)   

 

Note: 

1. Bidder must submit total cost inclusive of all taxes, no extra cost will be 

paid for delivering of above said items.  

2. No advance payment will be paid. The payment will be made after 

submitting of invoice along with installation reports. 

 

Tender Notice details: 

Starting date of Application:09.01.2024,  

Last date for receipt of applications is 11.01.2024, 03:00 PM. 

 

For details, please contact the General Administration Department of APCOB at 

the address mentioned below. 

Please submit your Quotation in a sealed cover to: 

P Ramesh 

DY. General Manager (GAD)  

The A.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.,  

HO: NTR Sahakara Bhavan, # 27-29-28, Governorpet, Vijayawada-520 002 

Phone: (0866) 2429044, 088, 9010390066. 


